## Consolidated By-law Index North York Community Council Meeting May 25, 2010

Bill No.	By-law No.	Title and Authority
550	555-2010	To name the proposed private lanes at 225 to 239 Finch Avenue East as "Hayes Lane" and "Strawflower Mews".
		North York Community Council Item 32.32, as adopted by North York Community Council on March 9, 2010 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152E(5) of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code.
551	556-2010	To name the private rights-of-way located north of Finch Avenue West, from Dufferin Street to Keele Street, and from Murray Ross Parkway to York Boulevard, as "York University Busway".
		North York Community Council Item 33.34, as adopted by North York Community Council on April 27, 2010 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152E(5) of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code.
552	557-2010	To amend By-law No. 30662 of the former City of North York, being a by-law "To prohibit parking of motor vehicles on all public highways within the jurisdiction of the Corporation of the City of North York", regarding Murray Ross Parkway.  North York Community Council Item 32.23, adopted as
		amended, by North York Community Council on March 9, 2010 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152 of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code.
553	558-2010	To amend By-law No. 31001 of the former City of North York, respecting the regulation of traffic on North York roads, regarding Murray Ross Parkway and various other streets.
		North York Community Council Item 32.23, adopted as amended, by North York Community Council on March 9, 2010 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152 of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code.
554	559-2010	To amend By-law No. 31001 of the former City of North York, respecting the regulation of traffic on North York roads, regarding Valleyanna Drive.
		North York Community Council Item 34.14, as adopted by North York Community Council on May 25, 2010 under the delegated authority of Sections 27-149B and 27-152 of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code.

579	560-2010	To confirm the proceedings of North York Community Council at its meeting held on the 25th day of May, 2010 as it relates to decisions made under delegated authority.
		(This final confirming By-law confirms the actions taken by Community Council under delegated authority at this meeting, including the enactment of any previous confirming By-laws).